07-28-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SHEET

Our Docket No.: 14311 102509472 Lacents and Trademarks: nal documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Micro Consulting Inc. Cube Investments Limited 420 Industrial Parkway South Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Aurora, Ontario Canada L4G 3V7 3. Nature of conveyance: X Quitclaim Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ____Yes <u>X</u>No Security Agreement ____ Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: July 8, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ Title: ADDRESS AND/OR ALARM INDICATOR SIGN A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/409,149 Additional numbers attached? __ Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document should be involved: ___1 mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address:____ $X_{\underline{}}$ Enclosed Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Authorized to be charged to deposit account Arlington, VA 22202-3124 8. Deposit account number: (703) 415-2555(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/25/2003 6TOH11 01 FC:8021

00000235 10409149

40.00 OP

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, MICRO CONSULTING INC. (the "Assignor")

a corporation of the Province of Ontario, Canada

having its registered head office at

6991 Millcreek Dr. #1 Missisauga, Ontario Canada L5N6B9

hereby confirms that it does not have, nor has it ever had, any right, title and interest, for any countries, in and to certain inventions relating to **ADDRESS AND/OR ALARM INDICATOR SIGN** and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada filed 9 April 2003 and allotted application number 2,424,935 and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed 9 April 2003 and allotted serial number 10/409,149.

and in and to all inventions, works, trade secrets, copyright, patent rights and other intellectual property and intellectual property rights and right to apply therefore that are related to or required by the inventions described above, or were created by or for the Assignor in the course of creating the inventions described above

and in and to said applications, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States or Canada which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States and Canada, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents for Canada and the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States and Canada having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

To the extent Assignor may have any right, title and interest in any of the above Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys such right, title and interest unto Cube Investments Limited

a corporation of the PROVINCE of ONTARIO

having a place of business at

420 Industrial Parkway South Aurora, Ontario Canada L4G 3V7

Page 1 of 2

its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries,

AND the Assignor authorizes and empowers the said Assignee or its nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by him or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND the Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Quitclaim Assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants that the Assignor has the full right to convey any right, title and interest herein assigned, and, other than the Assignee, J. Vernon Cunningham and Michael Gomes, the Assignor is not aware of any person or entity that may have any right, title or interest in the inventions or other intellectual property, intellectual property rights and rights to apply therefore that are referred to in this Assignment, and that the Assignor has not made and will not make any agreement in conflict herewith.

ŗ

Page 2 of 2

٨...

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its nominees all facts known to the Assignor pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions; provided that Assignee shall pay all my reasonable expenses related thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto sets its hand and seal.

MICIDA CONICI II TINICI INIC

	MICRO CONSULTING INC.
	GOMES, Michael President L.S.
	Date: July 8, 2003
On the 8 day of July	NT OF WITNESS, 2003, I personally witnessed the above going instrument on behalf of Micro Consulting
	tess to signature of GOMES, Michael
Nam	e of Witness (Print)
7 M Addi	GLENVIEW DRIVE URORA, ONTARCO L4G 2G7 ress of Witness (Print)
	Received and accepted by Cube Investments Limited
	CONNINGHAM, I Vernon President Date: 8 20 3
Page 3 of 2	July 0, vai

RECORDED: 07/23/2003